
From: Freitag, Ivy <Ivy.Freitag@kingcounty.gov> 

Sent: Friday, May 26, 2017 12:03 PM 

To: Heather Maiefski 

Subject: RE: City of Redmond SEPA-2017-00237 Puget Sound Emergency Response 

Network 

 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on SEPA-2017-00237, the proposal for a new 170’ monopole 

and associated equipment to provide emergency radio communications to reach and coordinate with 

emergency responders located at 10365 172nd Ave NE, Redmond (Parcel 362605-9031).  I have reviewed 

the associated project documents, the indicated parcels, and reviewed our files and database 

concerning historic and cultural resources.  

 

I reviewed the SEPA Checklist and found that the answers to Question 13 should be revised on page 23 

and 24 of the documents package.  While the description notes that only those “listed on, proposed for, 

or eligible for listing on or near the site” should be listed, it is still worth noting inventory 

resources.  Additionally, it has been evaluated at the national and state level, but has yet to be 

evaluated at the local level.   

• 13(a) The structure has been recorded in the Washington State Department of Archaeology and 

Historic Preservation database as inventory number 675923.  The City of Redmond Water Tank 

was constructed circa 1962.  The resources was determined not eligible for the National Register 

of Historic Places as a result of an assessment in 2014.   

• *this information was accessed using WISAARD, the state’s database 

 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.  

 

Regards, 

-Ivy 

 

____________________________________ 

Ivy Freitag 

Preservation Planner 
 

King County Historic Preservation Program   

201 S. Jackson Ste 700  |  Seattle, WA  98104 

206.477.7976   |   ivy.freitag@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

 

From: Gloria Meerscheidt [mailto:GMeerscheidt@REDMOND.GOV]  

Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 10:44 AM 

To: Adam <adam@snoqualmietribe.us>; andy.swayne@pse.com; chelland@bellevuewa.gov; Chris 

Jenkins <Paul.C.Jenkins@usace.army.mil>; Blumen, Connie <Connie.Blumen@kingcounty.gov>; Dan 

Sokol <dsko461@ecy.wa.gov>; dbeadle@ci.sammamish.wa.us; Elaine Somers 

<somers.elaine@epa.gov>; Elliott, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Elliott@kingcounty.gov>; Erika Harris 

<eharris@psrc.org>; Fisheries.fileroom@muckleshoot.nsn.us; fmiller@lwsd.org; Kriedt, Gary 

<Gary.Kriedt@kingcounty.gov>; genick@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov; Gretchen.Kaehler@dahp.wa.gov; Heidi 

Bedwell <hbedwell@bellevuewa.gov>; Freitag, Ivy <Ivy.Freitag@kingcounty.gov>; Meisner, Jennifer 

<Jennifer.Meisner@kingcounty.gov>; Johnson Meninick <johnson@yakama.com>; Jon Regala 
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<jregala@kirklandwa.gov>; Karen.Walter@muckleshoot.nsn.us; Kate Valdez <kate@yakama.com>; 

klyste@stillaguamish.com; laura.murphy@muckleshoot.nsn.us; Wilgus, Mark 

<Mark.Wilgus@kingcounty.gov>; mattb@snoqualmietribe.us; LeTourneau, Philippe 

<Philippe.LeTourneau@kingcounty.gov>; Puget Sound Clean Air Agency <SEPA@pscleanair.org>; Ramin 

Pazooki <PazookR@wsdot.wa.gov>; Nunnenkamp, Robert <Robert.Nunnenkamp@kingcounty.gov>; 

rrod <rrod@wcpenvelope.com>; ryoung@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov; sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov; 

sepadesk@dfw.wa.gov; sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov; Steve Mullen-Moses <steve@snoqualmienation.com>; 

Bottheim, Steve <Steve.Bottheim@kingcounty.gov>; Steven Mullen-Moses 

<steve@snoqualmietribe.us>; Morehead, Tina <Tina.Morehead@kingcounty.gov>; 

tlavender2@frontier.com; tmcgruder@gmail.com; Tom Hinman-citizen <tom@thinmanassoc.com>; 

wendy klahr <wendy.klahr@daherlg.com> 

Cc: Heather Maiefski <HMAIEFSKI@redmond.gov>; Gloria Meerscheidt 

<GMeerscheidt@REDMOND.GOV>; stelschow@odelia.com; Doss, Tracey 

<Tracey.Doss@kingcounty.gov> 

Subject: City of Redmond SEPA-2017-00237 Puget Sound Emergency Response Network 

 

To review the environmental documents related to this project visit: 

 

http://www.redmond.gov/development/CodesandRules/LandUseActionNotices 

 

and scroll to the project name listed alphabetically. 
 

Project name:  Puget Sound Emergency Response Network 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Gloria Meerscheidt 
Administrative Assistant, Development Review 

City of Redmond – Development Services Center 

15670 NE 85th St, MS: 2SPL 

Redmond, WA  98052  

P: 425.556.2407  F: 425.556.2400 

www.redmond.gov 
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